III KN :- 4 10	28-1999 File: P/256-3					
	1203736 ET					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):					
Michel HASSLER 12-28-99 637 Chemin de Manival 38330 SAINT ISMIER, France	Société Industrielle de Combustible Nucléaire S I C N 4 Rue du Radar 74008 - ANNECY, France					
Jean-Pierre PEQUIGNOT 6 Rue du Congrès 06000 NICE, France	Corporation-State of France					
Individuals	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	MAY 6 1998					
Execution Date: February 16, 1998						
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	execution date of the application is: 2/16/98					
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 08/988,496					
	December 10, 1997					
Additional numbers	attached? NO					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of documents involved: 1					
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 75535					
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment sub- mitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Irademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoe attached copy is a true copy of the original documents of the origi						
A						
Stanley H. Lieberstein	Vorberde May 4, 1998 Date					
	sluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

05/15/1998 TTUN11 00000233 HARSELER N

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 010289 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Michel HASSLER, Jean-Pierre PEQUIGNOT

invensoris) full namels)

Assignee Name and Address hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Société Industrielle de Combustible Nucléaire S I C N

4 Rue du Radar

74008 - ANNECY, France

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Partial	scaphoid				
scaphoid				 	

which application was

 (a) executed by the undersigned on the ______ day of ______ 19_____

 (b) filed on the ______ day of ______ 19_____, Serial No. ______

including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewais or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

	Annecy Signed at
Dete	thisday of, $19_{}^{98}$.
	INVENTOR(S): Michel Hassler
inventor(s) fuli signature(s)	
	Jean-Pierre PEQUIGNOT
	WITNESSES:
Witnesses' fuli Signatures	

PATENT REEL: 010289 FRAME: 0302

Title of Invention

Complete

(a) or (b)

P/256-37

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Patent Application of Michel HASSLER, et al.

Serial No. 08/988,496

Filed: December 10, 1997

Date: December 28, 1999 Group Art Unit: 3308 Examiner: S. Jackson

For: PARTIAL SCAPHOID IMPLANT AND METHOD OF TREATING AILMENTS OF THE SCAPHOID

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

RE-SUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDAL

Sir:

Submitted herewith is the original Assignment along with the Assignment Conveyance Cover Sheet for recordal (copy attached). The original Assignment Conveyance Cover Sheet did not identify the property number(s).

Applicant re-submits the original Assignment along with the Assignment Conveyance Cover Sheet identifying the property number(s).

In the event that any additional fee is required, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on December 28, 1999:

Stanley H. Lieberstein

Name of applicant, assignee or Registered Representative

Signature December 28, 1999

Date of Signature

SHL:des Enclosures Respectfully submitted,

Stanley H. Lieberstein Registration No.: 22,400 OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-8403 Telephone No.: (212) 382-0700



JULY 13, 1998

PTAS OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP STANLEY H. LIEBERSTEIN 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-8403 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100712854

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

SHARMALLA SIMPSON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 12/28/1999